Liquid
level
Host controller
Air servo cylinder
Sensor
Water
supply
Tank

A
Produced upon receipt of order
How to Order
Pneumatic Circuit
Specifications
Fail-safe port (Rod side air supply)
FA
Fail-safe port (Head side air supply)
FB
Fail-safe port
(For connection to a fail-safe circuit)
FU
Air exhaust port R3
P
Air supply port
Air cylinder
Shutoff valve
Rod side servo valve
Head side servo valve Pilot valve
Shutoff valve
Air exhaust port R2
Air exhaust port R1
Residual pressure
release valve
Residual pressure
release valve
EA EB
Functional SpecificationsElectrical Specifications
¡JOG operation
¡No signal operation
¡ Self-diagnosis function (Allows for
controller, valve, and position sensor error
output when an abnormality is present)
¡Fail-safe operation
¡ Calibration (Automatic/Manual)
¡Emergency stop
¡�Residual pressure release valve
mounted
¡Target position operation
¡Speed adjustment (10-level)
Bore size
125 125 mm
160 160 mm
200 200 mm
250 250 mm
320 320 mm
Stroke [mm]
125 250
160 200, 300
200 200, 300
250 350, 450
320 200, 350, 530*1
*1   The models specified above are classified as Class-2 Pressure Vessels, as stipulated in the order for
enforcement of the Industrial Safety and Health Act, and they are therefore not for use within Japan.
Port thread type
TF G
LED alarm display
L With LED alarm display
Auto-start function
Nil None
S With
*  The FOUNDATION Fieldbus communication
type does not have an auto-start function.
Mounting
F With rod flange
Communication protocol
H 4-20 mA/HART communication
F FOUNDATION Fieldbus communication
Rod boot
Symbol Material Ambient temperature
J Silicone rubber
−20°C to 60°C
(No freezing)